HIGH PERFORMANCE AND PATENTED
RACK AND PINION ACTUATOR
2
INVOLUT    - TEETH
RACK AND PINION ACTUATOR
Patent
Applied
• PATENTED special

EPOXY COATED CL
c
ORDERING EXAMPLE
QTF 63
Double acting actuator
QTF 63 E-7
Single acting actuator model QTF-63 with spring set 7
18
12
21
17
10
6
22
23 5 14 7 198 4 1 2
16
1391511
20
3
PART DESCRIPTION
BODY
COVER
PISTON WITH RACK
PINION
PINION BEARING
RACK BEARING
WASHER
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
PINION BEARING
CAM INSERT
COVER SEAL
LOCK NUT
S.N.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
MATERIAL
ALUMINIUM ALLOY
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM
STEEL
POLYACETAL
POLYACETAL
POLYACETAL
SPRING STEEL
POLYACETAL
CAST CARBON STEEL
NBR
AISI 304
QTY
1

1613961511 203
ORDERING CODE
ORDERING EXAMPLE
STF63 E8-F-PE
STF63, Spring return with spring set 8, with stainless steel piston with polyethylene seals.
Use : ø        Default
         (CW)   : Clockwise, fail safe open
         (CCW) : Counter clockwise, fail safe close
 :
DOUBLE
ACTING
CTF/ STF32
CTF/ STF40
CTF/ STF50
CTF/ STF63
CTF/ STF80
CTF/ STF90
CTF/ STF100
CTF/ STF110
CTF/ STF125
CTF/ STF150
CTF/ STF175
CTF/ STF200
CTF/ STF250
CTF/ STF300
CTF/ STF350
CTF/
CTF/ STF40E
CTF/ STF50E
CTF/ STF63E
CTF/ STF80E
CTF/ STF90E
CTF/ STF100E
CTF/ STF110E
CTF/ STF125E
CTF/ STF150E
CTF/ STF175E
CTF/ STF200E
CTF/ STF250E
CTF/ STF300E
CTF/ STF350E
STF32E
SINGLE
ACTING
MODEL
PINION MATERIAL CODE
SS316 (for STF) ø
STEEL (EN8) (for CTF) ø
d
SEALS CODE
NBR ø
POLYETHYLENE PE
VITON AV
FLUOROSILICONE FS
e
SPECIAL MODEL CODE
NIL ø
SUT
3 POSITION MECHANICAL HO
HR
3 POSITION ELECTRICAL SUEL
f
CODEPISTON WITH RACK AND PINION
HARD ANODIZED ø
CF8M F
CARBON STEEL PISTON C
c
ROTATION CODE
90 CCW ø
90 CW CW
180 CCW 180
180 CW 180 CW
b